pursuant to Debenture Trust Deed dated March 25, 2024 (“Debenture Deed”) for the purpose of securing 

the NCD’s as detailed below : 

a) 2,500 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of ₹ 

1,00,000 each in one or more series and/or tranches aggregating to not more than ₹ 25,00,00,000 

(Rupees twenty five crores only) issued by Veranda Learning Solutions Limited on a private 

placement basis (“VLSL Debentures”); 

b) up to 31,000 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal 

value of ₹ 1,00,000.00 each in one or more series and/or tranches issued by Veranda XL Learning 

Solutions Private Limited on a private placement basis, aggregating to not more than ₹ 

310,00,00,000 (Rupees three hundred ten crores only); (“Veranda XL Debentures”) and 

c) up to 9,000 senior, secured, redeemable, unlisted and non-convertible debentures of a nominal value 

of ₹ 1,00,000.00 each in one or more series and/or tranches aggregating to not more than ₹ 

90,00,00,000 (Rupees ninety crores only) issued by Veranda Race Learning Solutions Private